
PRODUCTION SUMMARY NO. 49

BUILDING MATERIALS, JANUARY, I959

The information set out below has been compiled from returns of establishments engaged in your industry, and indicates the
figures for 1957—58 and later peiiods are subject to revision. current production of the commodities listed. The

Period

Yea, 1955-56 

1956-57 
1957-58

Seven months ended January, 1959
1958

AUSTRALIAN PRODUCTION STATISTICS

Poni and 
Cement

tons

Bricks Roofing Tiles

Clay

000

Silica 
Lime

000

Terra-Cotta Cement

Asbestos 
Cement 
Sheets

Fibrous Plaster

Sheets Acoustic 
Tiles

Sawn 
Native 
Timber

000 '000

Month 1958 - January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December

1959 ” January

(a) Not available.

2,034,554
2, 172,518 
2,319,762

1,422,017
1,332,150

166,612
177,728
199,607
195,716
208,911
205,650
208,727
215,157
212,735
223,935
210,214
192,557

158,692

COMMONWEALTH BUREAU OF CENSUS AND STATISTICS

CANBERRA. 26TH tiARCH, I959

756.

840,343 
805,069
883,239

545,736
508,077

56,124 
69,843
74,234
72,955
82,766
75,364

*87,262
*79,728
*86,713
*86,177
*78,948
*73,328

53,580

18,153 
19,832 
21,712

11,681 
13,630

1,230 
1,621
1,654 
1,545 
1,706 
1,556 
1,803 
1,818 
1,938 
1,974 
1,846 
1,411

891

(b) Not yet available.

64,746 
57,673 
59,417

33,797 
34,400

3,767 
4,925
4,938 
4,983 
5,235
4,936
5,392 
4,959 

.5,145
5,564 

*4,945
4,221

3,571

53,782 
44,595 
48,320

28,549 
27,728

3,087 
4,114
4,140 
3,929
4,429 
3,980
4,324 
4,084
4,419 
4,684 
4,354
3,660

3,024

* Revised..

000 
sq. yds.

26,679 
25,444 
26,276

15,448
14,669

1,352 
2,217
2,500 
2,037
2,772 
2,081
2,450 
2,456 
2,241 
2,371
2,446 
1,897

1,587

'000 sq. yds.

18,125
16,257
16,972

10,228
9,792

1,116
1,436
1,402
1,403
1.519
1,420

*1,603 
‘1,512
*1,571
*1,625
*1,544
*1,275

1,098

(•;
.a

105.1
(a)

(a Ì 
(a) 
(a) 
(a) 
(a) 
(a) 

16.5 
16.2 
16.0 
17,4 

»16.3 
*12.1

10.6

S. R. CARVER 
COMMONWEALTH STATISTICIAN

Mill.
sup. ft.

1,450 
1,419
1,400

(b)
816.6

98.2
109.4
120.6
107.9
123,4
122.2
124.4
135.6
131.5
136.8
130.6

(b)

(b)


